TWENTY-FIRST CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

SEVENTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2020

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 21-279

P.C. NO. 21-395

PUBLIC LAW NO. 21-177

AN ACT

To further amend Public Law No. 18-99, as amended by Public Laws Nos. 18-106, 18-113, 18-121, 19-05, 19-34, 19-57, 19-74, 19-107, 20-18, 20-24, 20-80, 20-112, 21-28, 21-106 and 21-131, by amending section 2 thereof, to change the use of funds previously appropriated therein, to fund public projects and social programs for the people of the state of Yap, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

1	Section 1. Section 2 of Public Law No. 18-99, as amended by
2	Public Laws Nos. 19-34, 20-80 and 21-131, is hereby further amended
3	to read as follows:
4	"Section 2. Of the \$2,800,000 appropriated in this act,
5	\$400,000 is appropriated to fund public projects and
6	social programs for the people of the State of Yap
7	State of Yap\$ 400,000
8	(a) Purchase of outboard motors and
9	Boats for the Hapilmohol
10	(b) COCO-INC (Creating Opportunities,
11	Conserving Our Island Native Culture)
12	Equipment Purchase
13	(c) Purchase of Vessel0-
14	(d) Arngel village water
15	extension project
16	(e) Father Walter Community Center,
17	Falalop, Ulithi repair and renovation 140,000

1	(f) Woleai Atoll Development Authority
2	(WADA) projects and programs\$ 60,000
3	(g) Meerur/Teb, Tomil power
4	extension project
5	Section 2. This act shall become law upon approval by the
6	President of the Federated States of Micronesia or upon its
7	becoming law without such approval.
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	September 8, 2020
13	
14	
15	
16	/s/ David W. Panuelo
17	David W. Panuelo President
18	Federated States of Micronesia
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	